To pay for third the same is hereby appropriated, to pay for one hundred volume Supreme Copies of volume three of the Supreme Court Reports Court reports for the year one thousand eight hundred and fifty-nine.

SEC. 4. This Act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage.

Approved January 22d, A. D. 1861.

## CHAPTER LXI.

An Act Relative to certain Unexpended Balances of Appropriation for Printing for 1860.

Section 1. Disposition of unexpended balance of appropriation for printing for the year 1860. 2. Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. The State Auditor is hereby directed to draw his warrant for one thousand nine hundred and thirty-nine dollars and eighty-five cents (\$1,939 85) in fa-Disposition of un-vor of Newson & Moore against the unexpended balances of appropriations for printing the laws in pamphlet form, the publication of the laws in newspaper, and the incidental printing of the legislature for 1860, or so much thereof as may be necessary to pay the aforesaid sum of one thousand nine hundred and thirty-nine dollars and eighty-five cents (\$1,939 85) and take their receipt in full for the balance claimed by them for printing and binding the journals of the senate and house of representatives for 1860.

Sec. 2. This Act shall take effect from and after its passage.

Approved February 21st, A. D. 1861.

expended balauce of appropriation for printing for the year 1660